

DieMark Foot Switch P/N 350-0010 For Use With DieMark Pneumatic Inker and Electric Inker Controllers

The DieMark Foot Switch enables manual actuation of an "ink" signal from the inker controller to the inker to place an ink dot. The foot switch is compatible with all Pneumatic Inker Controller models and the new Electric Inker Controller.

The foot switch is primarily used during manual wafer inspection processes where placement of an ink dot on a die is done manually by an operator. Foot activation leaves the operators hands free to operate microscope or wafer positioning controls without looking away from the ink dot target.

Upon activation, the foot switch sends a >20msec <1mA 2.7VDC-3.6VDC contact closure signal (across pins 1 & 3) to the controller, enabling an inking sequence.



DieMark Foot Switch 350-0010

The foot switch connects to the "FOOT SWITCH" port on the back panel of Pneumatic Inker Controllers.

The foot switch connects to the "SIGNAL" port on the front of the Electric Inker Controller. The Electric Inker Controller also has a "SWITCH" port intended for a hand actuated switch (not available from Xandex) that can be connected at the same time as the foot switch to accommodate different opperator preferences.

PHYSICAL SPEC:

- SWITCH SIZE (HxWxD w/o cord): 1.00 x 2.63 x 3.50 ln. (2.53 x 6.68 x 8.89 cm)
- WEIGHT (w/o cord): 7 OZ (198.45 g)
- CORD LENGTH: 72 In. (182.89 cm) nominal
- ► XANDEX TYPE "C" 4 PIN CABLE CONNECTOR
- ▶ NON-SKID COVER AND BASE PAD
- > 2X MOUNTING HOLES ON BACK SIDE

ORDERING INFORMATION:

- DieMark Foot Switch: Order Part Number 350-0010
- Contact Xandex Customer Service: EMAIL: <u>insidesales@xandex.com</u> / TEL: +1 (707) 763-7799 or Toll Free in the US +1 (800) 767-9543

Copyright © 2023 Xandex Inc. All rights reserved. Revision 11/08/2023